



CUCKOO

— 5-STAGE FILTRATION AIR PURIFIER —

CAC-K1910FW



QUICK START GUIDE

What's in the box?



Filtration Unit

Allergen Filter

User Manual

*Three year supply of filters may arrive in a separate shipment

How to Setup:

- 1 Open the filter cover.
- 2 Take out the True HEPA filter and remove the vinyl wrapping.
- 3 Install the HEPA filter cover back on the air purifier.
- 4 Connect to a power supply. (This product is exclusively for 120V~.)

Best Practices:

- ✓ Remove the plastic packaging from the purifier and all accessories before attempting to use.
- ✓ Ensure the purifier is unplugged before removing or installing the filter.
- ✓ Regularly wipe any dust found on the filter— do not wash or reuse a used filter.
- ✓ Place the product at least 20 inches away on the sides and 24 inches away on the top from the wall and surrounding objects
- ✓ Do not move the product while it is working.
- ✓ Do not immerse the air purifier into water or any liquid.
- ✓ Do not use a vacuum cleaner to clean the filter.

Filter Replacement:

FILTER		CYCLE	CLEANING/REPLACEMENT
Pre-Filter	Detachable Pre-Filter	Once in 2 to 4 weeks	Cleaning & Washing
Functional Filter	Allergen Filter	Once / 4 months	Replacement
Ultra0Deo PM 2.5 Filter (H13 True HEPA Filter + Activated Carbon Filter)		Once / 12 months	Replacement



For filter replacement instructions please refer to the **user manual**



Replacement filters can be purchased through the **website**

Questions/Concerns?

CUCKOO offers a warranty up to 2 years and is more than happy to assist you with any issues that may occur.



(213) 228-5330



support@cuckooamerica.com



CUCKOO

–PURIFICADOR DE AIRE CON FILTRACIÓN DE 5 ETAPAS–

CAC-K1910FW



GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO

¿Qué hay en la caja?



unidad de filtración

filtro de alérgenos manual de usuario

*El suministro de filtros para tres años puede llegar en un envío separado

Como Instalar:

- 1 Abra la tapa del filtro
- 2 Saque el filtro True HEPA y retire la envoltura de vinilo
- 3 Instale la cubierta del filtro HEPA nuevamente en el purificador de aire
- 4 Conéctese a una fuente de alimentación. (Este producto es exclusivamente para 120V.)

Mejores prácticas:

- ✓ Retire el embalaje de plástico del purificador y de todos los accesorios antes de intentar usarlo
- ✓ Asegúrese de que el purificador esté desenchufado antes de retirar o instalar el filtro
- ✓ Limpie periódicamente el polvo que se encuentre en el filtro; no lave ni reutilice un filtro usado.
- ✓ Coloque el purificador a 20 pulgadas de distancia en los lados y a 24 pulgadas de distancia en la parte superior de la pared y los objetos circundantes.
- ✓ No mueva el producto mientras esté funcionando
- ✓ No sumerja el purificador de aire en agua ni en ningún líquido
- ✓ No utilice una aspiradora para limpiar el filtro

Reemplazo de filtro:

FILTRAR		CICLO	LIMPIEZA / REEMPLAZO
Pre-Filter	Prefiltro desmontable	Una vez cada 2 a 4 semanas	Limpieza y Lavado
Filtro funcional	Filtro de alérgenos	Una vez / 4 meses	Replacement
UltraODeo PM 2.5 Filter (H13 True HEPA Filter + Activated Carbon Filter)		Una vez / 12 meses	Reemplazo



Para obtener instrucciones sobre el reemplazo del filtro, consulte el **manual de usuario**



Los filtros de repuesto se pueden comprar en el **sitio web**

¿Preguntas/preocupaciones?

CUCKOO ofrece una garantía de hasta 2 años y estará encantado de ayudarle con cualquier problema que pueda surgir



(213) 228-5330



support@cuckooamerica.com